

In: KSC-BC-2020-04

Specialist Prosecutor v. Pjetër Shala

Before: Pre-Trial Judge

Judge Nicolas Guillou

Registrar: Dr Fidelma Donlon

Filing Participant: Specialist Prosecutor

Date: 15 October 2021

Language: English

Classification: Public

Response to Defence extension request

Specialist Prosecutor

Counsel for Pjetër Shala

Jack Smith

Jean-Louis Gilissen

1. The Specialist Prosecutor's Office ('SPO') does not oppose the Request.¹ Additionally, the SPO advises that the further information/description the Defence requested, during *inter partes* exchanges, for certain items on the Rule 102(3) notice is anticipated to be provided not later than 22 October.

Word Count: 58

Jack Smith

Jack Smith

Specialist Prosecutor

Friday, 15 October 2021 At The Hague, the Netherlands.

KSC-BC-2020-04 1 15 October 2021

¹ Defence Request for Variation of Time Limit for its Rule 102(2) Request, KSC-BC-2020-04/F00086 ('Request').